





TOGETHER with CALIFORNIA

Share & Care Wildfire Recovery Fund

Dear Patrons,

As we begin 2025, I wish our supporters a happy and healthy New Year. However, our celebratory spirits are dampened as we witness the devastating wildfires that have engulfed Los Angeles County, where multiple fires have ripped across 62 square miles of densely populated areas.

Our Disaster Relief Committee, led by Chair Amar Shah, is working diligently with community leaders in Los Angeles to assess immediate needs and determine the most effective ways to direct our relief effort.

To support our disaster relief efforts, please click here.

The situation is particularly dire, with the Palisades Fire having destroyed at least 5,000 structures and burning nearly 24,000 acres, while the Eaton Fire has damaged or destroyed around 7,000 structures across 14,100 acres. About 92,000 people remain under mandatory evacuation orders, with another 89,000 under evacuation warnings in LA County. Most tragically, at least 25 lives have been lost to these fires.

At Share & Care, our commitment to disaster relief has been steadfast throughout the years. From providing immediate aid during catastrophic floods to rebuilding communities affected by massive earthquakes, we have always stood with those in need. Our efforts have empowered rural and underserved areas, helping

vulnerable communities recover and rebuild after devastating crises.

Together, we can make a significant impact in helping our community recover from this devastating crisis.

As the wildfires continue to impact communities, we want to remind everyone in the LA area to stay safe and take all necessary precautions. Our thoughts and prayers are with you during this challenging time. We stand with you and are hoping for your safety and a swift resolution to the continuing dangers.

Sincerely,

Saumil Parikh, President Share and Care Foundation



View as a Web Page

Share & Care Foundation 350 West Passaic St. 2nd Floor Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 1-201-262-7599

You received this email because you're signed up to receive updates from us.

Click Here to Unsubscribe

©2025 Share & Care Foundation